Summit Stories

SUMMIT STORIES
®

These are the stories of the people,
places, and things encountered in
and around public transit.

“I see kindness all the time

on METRO busses; people
giving up seats, carrying
bags... People help each
other in a lot of different

RICHARD

“I've been riding the bus for
over 50 years, since | was
little. Growing up, | would
ride with my grandmother
and my mother.”

Follow us to meet the people
who keep METRO moving!

o @summitstoriesmetrorta
@summitstories_

How to Text and Ride

SOCIAL MEDIA

FACEBOOK

@yourmetrobus

yrt B
Ei¥s d"-

Verizon LTE 9:46 AM

< Messages 321-123

INSTAGRAM

@yourmetrobus

[METRO Alerts] Departures from
303 S MAIN ST

9:50 AM - 14 EUCLID / BAR -
JR Wheel

9:56 AM - 26 WEST EXCHANG
- Park West

10:05 AM - 1 WEST MARKET -
Flight Memorial

10:12 AM - 3 COPLEY ROAD/H
- RA Transit Center

10:14 AM - 10 HOWARD/
PORTA - Independence
Turnaround

10:17 AM - 34 CASCADE VALL
- Independence Turnaround
10:33 AM - 28 MERRIMAN VAL
- Weathervane Ln

Reply HELP for help. Msg&data
rates may apply.

TWITTER

@yourmetrobus

YOUTUBE

@yourmetrobus

LINKEDIN

@yourmetrobus

SCAN ME

Follow us to stay connected!

Visit yourmetrobus.org for more tools & tips!

It’s easy! Use the numbers on the sign to
find out when the next bus is coming.
Follow the two steps below:

Grocery Bus Services

Match the numbered circle on the map to the column
of times with the same number to see when the bus
serves that location (these locations are called timepoints).

To determine when the bus serves a stop between different
timepoints, look at when it is due at the timepoint before
your stop and the timepoint after your stop, and you can
estimate when the bus will arrive. PM time in bold. Always be
at your stop 5 minutes early!

Step1

Text* your bus
stop ID (the top
number in black)

to 321123 w This symbol indicates transfer points. Routes serving a

transfer point are indicated at the top of the time schedule,
just above the name of the stop.

Step 2
There’s your text
with your bus

stop ID.
P To determine when the bus serves a location, match the

Here are the buses numbers on the timetable to the numbers on the map.

leaving your stop.

MEMARIAL PKWY.
TWIN OAKS RD.

*standard msg & data

rates apply W. MARKET ST. &

CASTERTON AVE.

WEEKDAY SCHEDULE

AM. 5:30 5:44 5:50 \S>‘
6:15 6:29 6:35
P.M. 12:15 12:29 12:35
12:35 12:49 12:55
12:55 1:09 1:15 Y, =
Please Note

PM time in bold. Bus schedules do not reflect route
detours. For a complete detours list, visit
yourmetrobus.org/route-detours.aspx.

See you on the bus!

Tracking Your Bus

Text to find out when the next bus is leaving from your stop,
watch your bus move on a fancy map, download the MyStop

app or sign up for alerts!

M=TrRO=

yourmetrobus.org | 330.762.0341

Text jf=leloJox R to 321123

for your next bus

x CVS Pharmacy

by Cardiconics ATM

& A

Bus #: 2153
1 WEST MARKET

atus: On Time
W, MARKET @ ACME #1
RKP Transit Center
Inbound |

OnBoard Count: 2

~

Last Updated: 08/18/2016 11:30 AM

Text your bus stop ID to
321123 & you'll get a
text back with the next
bus’s departure time.

Visit yourmetrobus.org
to watch your bus move
on a map in real time! You
can also set up alerts for
routes you ride.

rizon LTE  11:35 AM

Transit Authorities

Metro
Distance N/A

M=TROZ

.~ Lebanon Transit
= Distance N/A

BARTA
Distance N/A

RRTA

Download the MyStop

app from the App Store or
Google Play, tap “METRO”
on the list & get tracking!

Fare Information

Please have exact fare. Operators do not carry change.

Single Trip
General LiNe-ServiCe........cccuuuevouueeevceeeeeienenens $1.25
Senior*/Disability .........c.ccccuveeeeeceeieeireieeann $0.50
Children 5 and under............... Up to 2 children ride
free with each fare-paying person
1-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only)............ $2.50
7-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only).......... $15.00
31-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only)
GONCIAL..c...ev oo $50.00
Senior*/DiSability .........c..coeeevveeeveeeveeeeeirens $30.00
Northcoast EXPress...........cceeveevvevreenreenveenvesneenes $5.00
10-Ride Ticket.......cccouueeeeeieeeeiiiieeeiee e, $40.00
Senior*/Disability .........c.cccuveeeveeceeieeieeieennn $2.00
*Adults age 62 or older

You must show a SCAT I.D., D&S Card or Medicare Card to receive
the Senior/Disability discount. All fare sales are final. No exchanges
or refunds.

gzfare

Your Bus Pass. Anytime. Anywhere.

No cash? No problem! Purchase your bus pass on your
mobile device anytime, anywhere. Just follow these
simple steps:

1. Download the free EZfare app on the App Store or
Google Play.

2. Create an account.

Select |/ EHIR{T=

4. Purchase your bus pass using your credit card or
digital wallet. You need data/WiFi to purchase
your bus pass.

5. Activate your bus pass just before boarding. You
do not need data/WiFi to activate your bus pass.

6. Show the active pass to the bus operator.

BUS

GROCERY

M=TROZ[IEHGE

Effective June 2024



3 3
g e
>
= 5 B 5 < 2
%V me © ;wwmﬂ ..hw% K] L
> v T [ r”t“3 © . _ o m
© ® L Y 2o 8 °cg z = = @ =
n © Omu% SO%.IO«L S5 g c u a _ =
&5 2 £ = E Y5 Ex 2w 2 S 3 T o
32y 8 o S ¢ 0T SR v c £ @ 3 © s
4] o 8 < 0 5 0 © ¢ © =k o o © ®
823 53R gC 2233 = K s, @
ST e 33 S 5309 gm T w o s 2 e @
PR o 225 c 5= ] Sz 5
855 =29=¢ Mo 9387 EE5% §59 w3 ¢
2 x Qo x c ...Hlmeecc L Q< O w @0 >5 £ W a
o 2. BhEa o T WG © 2 2LES gcg £Es5 I Lo =
o I o c & = QW -~ v o g3 5 wE =08 ¢ o) =B
Q »n == o= v 2 o o 9= - 2 un 9 c 3 L2 v g M ==
m S9Ey H=1 Co®eT Y $2833 ot 722 2 v
@) S w4 =25 o2 Lt 304 s£z2% E35s £ = [ )
s > 0&1 um.WoOUb < U » o o ©
[a' TRLIZTS W E® TEc>00 —
TES £2gd k357 >5 T
- 2 o0c? o0 —o0$TloB =
8288 228ce S28s552c¢ Q) O
F oz E £Exgnr TELS53EE 9 (G ]
8 BL53 Blog =EL58B2G3 I ) n
n=>32 8459 ES %8 c+w o X (Vp)]
MO1S “pY YsIeN SSSE
INd 9€:¢CT Nd ¢T:¢T INV ST:0T NV 6S:6 suspJien Jua)j-Mmois
MOIS “PY X3340Ysld EETY
INd €0:T INd TT:CT NV ST:0T AV 2S:6 shay
MO03S “pY Weyels 000€
INd TS CT INd CT:¢CT NV ST:0T AV V6 spjes
MO]S :}Jew e
. . . . uony ‘U1 poom|auuey) S8¢
NV 917 TT NV 85:0T NV CE:6 NV €T:6 19MOY SWel[IM
. . . . uonly “uq slje
AV 7E€TT NV 85:0T NV Z€:6 NV 806 v Hd .__mu__“ww
. . . . uonly ‘4@ Jequn
AV €2:TT IV 8S:0T AV Z€:6 IV 70:6 Vv “4g Jequng TEL

poomjauuey)

MO]S :Jewjep

Jodouqg juswiedy dnydid A190049 godouqg A1ad019 dnydid Juswiedy aweN jJuswiiedy
Aepuriy
. “3 21yang -
INd €S:CT INd £E°CT NV 9€:0T NV €2:0T HOMY ORI _mm_huo:nm

*9NY 1S9\ :9|3e] el
HO ‘uonjy “1s pJemoH "N 999

INd 0¢:¢CT INd 817:TT INV OT:0T INV 95:6 Janeq
uony “aAy auoIsumolg THZT
INd ¢0:¢T NV 81 TT INV OT:0T NV S7:6 ied suljepelAl e suowwo)

"Ny dMOH :S,24e[A
uonjy “1S I1snd07 00Y

NV 6¢C:TT NV ¢S:0T NV 7€:6 NV 8T:6 19Ydjag
uoL|Y “PAIg WOPO UOUIAA T6Y

NV TCTT NV ¢S:0T NV 7€:6 WV €T:6 lleH ueley
UoB|Y “IQ UOMBATZ TZZT

WV TT-TT NV ¢S:0T NV 7€:6 NV 90:6 [1ysunds

3Ny dMOH :S,21eAl

Jodouqg uswiedy dnyjdid A1ad049 godouqg A1ad0149 dnydid uswedy aweN Jusawiiedy
Aepsinyl
IANd SO:T INd ¢€:¢T NV €v:0T NV G¢Z:0T o :vm__ﬂc_wmum_._nwwmm
INd €S:¢CT INd ¢€:¢T NV €v:0T NV ¢¢Z:0T o :E“__ﬂc_wmum_._nwwwm

1S 1)4e Al IS3W :9]Se] el

AV ¥S:TT AV 9E:TT AV 70:0T AV €56 e oIsom

N >
INd 60:CT NV 9€E:TT NV ¥0:0T WY vbi6 oMoy

1S 19BN 3S9W :9|Se] jJueln
uon|y “4Q puod dUYM LLY

NV ST:TT NV 9%:0T NV 8Z:6 VY LT:6 Se||IA puod 3MYMm
uouy “4Q puod UYM 0T.
NV SO'TT NV 9%:0T NV 8Z:6 AV 1T:6 SJaMOL 191ud)

1S 14Nl IS3W :9]3e] Jueln

Jodoiqg uswiedy dnydid A192049 godouaqg Auad049 dnydid Juswiedy aweN uswiiedy
Aepsaupam
. “png A
Nd 0T:ZT AV ¥S:TT AV 9%:0T WY Te:or  SlIed eoueAno “pnig Bé_wmww_
. . . . uoNy “aAy duapuadapul TITT
Nd 92:¢CT AV 7S TT AV 9%:0T AV T¢:0T 2SpIy NWIWNG 1€ SIBMOY
. . . . uo.y “py utentig 009T
Nd TV T AV 7S TT AV 9%:0T AV €T:0T JoWILIN
MO]S :}ew|ep
AV SE:TT AV ZZTT NV SS:6 AV 1I1:6 s|je4 eSoyeAn) ““uq |edpayied G

a3e||IA |1esL 98eriod

MO)S :Jew e

. s|leq4 eSoyeAn) “1s puz 0S8T

MO]S JJewjepy

Jodouqg uswiiedy dnydid A1a3049 Jodouqg A1ad019 dnydid Juswiedy awep usawiiedy
Aepsan]
a8pew||el “dAY YInos 67y
INd 95:CT Wd ¢ CT NV €€:0T AV 72:0T saJoy 98pewjjeL
a8pew||el “dAY Ynos 681
Nd 7S°CT Nd ¢v:CT AV €€:0T WV T¢:0T €9 edayy

"3AY Y3INos 2wy
uon|y :‘_D UOO\SGMUG\S (Y44

INd ¥2:CT INd 80:¢CT INV 80:0T INV 896 juawdo|anaq 1913
uony “py uoiued 08y
INd ¥2:CT INd 80:¢CT INV 80:0T INV 896 Si9Mmo] 1assald weljjim

‘pY uojue) :9|8e7 jueln
uony “pAalg Adewasoy OTOT

AV ST:TT NV 95:0T NV ¢¥-6 NV 0€:6 uosuljjo)d
uobly “py uny sAno oze

NV TETT NV 95:0T Y ¢7:6 NV 0C'6 Jied uelelA 1e ejjiA
uony “uqg saye a8enod 66§

AV VT-TT NV 95:0T Y ¢7:6 NV 0T:6 seuemiy

‘1S :Ouwc__._< ewjem

podouqg jusawiiedy dnydid A1320.49 yodouq Aiadoun dnydid Juawiedy dweN juawuedy

2]
=
M
B~
-
(5,
Q
o
L)
&

Aepuoinl




